Sandy City Public Hearing Notice Police Department Grant Application

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on September 22, 2020, no sooner than 6:00 pm in an **online meeting**, in accordance with Utah Code 52-4-207(4) Open and Public Meeting Act the Sandy City Council will hold a public hearing regarding a Justice Assistance Grant application through the Bureau of Justice Assistance. The Sandy City Police Department will use the Justice Assistance Grant funds to provide health and wellness resources to our law enforcement employees and purchase equipment and supplies for officers. Residents are encouraged to attend the hearing and offer input concerning the grant expenditures. Residents may also submit any comments or questions for up to 30 days from this posting to Nicole Varela, Sandy Police Department, 10000 Centennial Parkway, Suite 111, Sandy, Utah 84070.

The September 22, 2020 Sandy City Council online meeting will be conducted via Zoom Webinar. Citizens wishing to comment during the public hearing must access the meeting via the Zoom Webinar link below. If a citizen is unable to attend a meeting via Zoom, he or she may e-mail the City Council Executive Director at mapplegarth@sandy.utah.gov by 3:00 PM on September 22, 2020 to have those comments distributed to the City Council and have them read into the record at the appropriate time. Interested persons may register for this webinar at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN VATB0txyS3WIvwiHcCljqw

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar. The Webinar ID is: 863 9596 4129. The passcode to join the webinar is: 608393

Posted August 26, 2020 Sandy City Hall

Sandy Parks & Recreation

Salt Lake County Library - Sandy

Sandy City Website (http://www.sandy.utah.gov)
Utah Public Notice Website (http://pmn.utah.gov)

Published September 8, 2020 Salt Lake Tribune